ORIGINAL

BEFORE TEHE PUBLIC UTILITIES-COMMISSIQN OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

A.40956  MON

CQom,
Decision No. 5253

In the Matter of the Application

of TEE RIVER LINES, INC., a

corporation, for authority (1) to ,

izsue note, (2), to execute mortgages Application No. 40956
upon two vessels, and (3) to enter 4

into a contract to execute nove,

mortgages and assignment.

The River Lines, Inc., applicaznt herein, is a California
cérporation engaged in the ftransportation of property by water on
San Francisco Bay and on the Sacramento and Sen Joaquin Rivers dnd
their tributaries. It nas filed this application for authorization .
to Issue a note in the principzl amount of $250,000 and to execute

2 contract and two preferred nmortgages,

The purpose of the proposed transaction is to finance the
cost of additional equipment. Applicant proposes %o call for bids
for the construction of a molded steel nuwll bulk graiﬁ barge having
2 capacity of approximately 1,600 tens of carge, an over-all‘length
of approximately 200 feet, 2 beam of approximately L4 fegt and a
depth of approximately 12 feet. The total cost is estimated ot
between $250,000 and $300;ooo. |

The application shows that applicant has entered into a
contract with Crocker-Angle National Pank under which said bank
agrees to loan the sum of not to exceed $250,000, the amount to be

represented by a note payable in 60 equal monthly installments with




-A.40956 MON

interest at the rate of 5% per ammum, payment to be secured by a
preferred mortgage on the new barge and by a preferred nortgage
or. one of thé present barges.  Applicant reports that it will
be wnable to meet the construction cost of the new equipment

without borrowing said sum of noney.

Exaibit B filed in this proceeding shows applicant's
assets, liabilities and capital as of December 31, 1958. A

sumary of the same is as follows:

Assets

Current and prepaid assets -
Cash $224,415
Accounts recelvable 88,741

Prepaid expenses 82,630
Total current and prepaid assets - $ 395,726
Net investment in property

and equipment l, 255 ) 518
Other assets 179,050

Total $1,830.354
Liabglitigg and Net Worth

Corrent liabilities -
Notes payable.
Accounts payable
Accrued taxes
Total current liabilities $ 301,570
Common stock and surplus ‘ 1,528,784

Total $1,830,354

A review of applicant's financizl statements shows its

reported operating revenues for the year 1958 in the amount of
$1,432,943 and its net income at $107,009, after making provision

for income taxec and depreciation.‘




"A.40956 MON

Upon the basis of the representations made inm this pro-
ceeding and upon 2 review of applicant's financial reports, it
appears to us that applicant will have need for the funds to be
obtained through the issue of the note for the purpose of financing
the cost of the new equipment, that its revenues should be sufficient
o service Lts proposed borrowing, and that an order should be
entered granting its request.

QRRER

Thae Commission having considered the above-entitled matter
and being of the opinion that 2 public hearing 1s not necessary,
That the application should be granted, as herein provided, that
The noney, property or labor to be procured or paid for by the
issue of the note herein authorized is reasonably required by
applicant for the purpose specified herein, and that such purpose
is not, in whole or in part; reasonably chargeable to oberattng '
expenses or to income; NOW TEERZFORE,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:,

1. The River Lines, Inc., on and after the effective date
hereof and on or before March 31, 1960; may issue a promissory note
in the principal amount of not to exceed $250;000 for the purpose
of financing the cost of 2 new barge and may execute a contract and

two preferred mortgages, all as set forth 4in this proceeding.

2. Within 90 doys after exercising the authority herein
granted, The River Lines, Inc., shall file with the Commission a

copy of the comtract for the construction of the barge, a copy of




A.40956 MON

the note and 2 copy of each mortgage, together with o statement

showing the purpose for which it expended the proceeds received
through the issue of said note.

3. The 2uthority herein granted will become effective

waen The River Lines, Inc., has paid the fee prescribed by

Section 1904(b), of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is $250.

/ﬁ
Dated at San Francisco, California, this / 27 T day of
L ﬁmj , 1959.

/

' /\ = Presicent
...v'_‘e-_‘esi enl /
“ZZ b RNT

-
W
——
—

Lo

b ! luTl:S CUH.NI-US C

® CALIONNTA

- e e et A e




